South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 24, 2024, 01:06:27 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 4810 General Bill, By J.G. Felder

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 44-63-165, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
PREPARING BIRTH CERTIFICATES OF ILLEGITIMATE CHILDREN WHEN A FATHER ACKNOWLEDGES PATERNITY, SO
AS TO PROVIDE THAT IF EITHER SIGNATORY TO THE ACKNOWLEDGMENT RESCINDS WITHIN SIXTY DAYS, A NEW
CERTIFICATE MAY ONLY BE PREPARED WHEN A COURT OR AN AUTHORIZED ADMINISTRATIVE AGENCY
DETERMINES PATERNITY.

03/17/98
03/17/98
04/15/98
04/16/98
04/16/98
04/16/98
04/17/98
04/21/98
04/21/98
05/27/98
05/28/98
05/28/98

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-5

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-9
Amended HJ-44

Read second time HJ-46

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-46
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-5

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-21

Read second time SJ-49

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-49

Page 1 of 1



