## South Carolina Legislature

May 24, 2024, 01:06:27 pm

## Session 112 - (1997-1998)

House

03/17/98

## H 4810 General Bill, By J.G. Felder

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 44-63-165, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PREPARING BIRTH CERTIFICATES OF ILLEGITIMATE CHILDREN WHEN A FATHER ACKNOWLEDGES PATERNITY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IF EITHER SIGNATORY TO THE ACKNOWLEDGMENT RESCINDS WITHIN SIXTY DAYS, A NEW CERTIFICATE MAY ONLY BE PREPARED WHEN A COURT OR AN AUTHORIZED ADMINISTRATIVE AGENCY DETERMINES PATERNITY.

03/17/98	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-5
04/15/98	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-9
04/16/98	House	Amended HJ-44
04/16/98	House	Read second time HJ-46
04/16/98	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-46
04/17/98	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-5
04/21/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time
04/21/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs
05/27/98	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-21
05/28/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-49
05/28/98	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-49

Introduced and read first time HJ-5